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To
The Officer In-Charge,
Kashipur Police Station, Dist- Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No - 1030 Date- 29.06.2021

Sub: - Prayer for lodging F.LR. against arrested accused persons namely (1) Bikash Mahato( 35 yrs) s/o-
Gobardhan of Shiulibari, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia and 10 ( ten) others.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith the 11(Eleven) arrested accd. Persons namely (1) Bikash Mahato (35 yrs) s/o-
Gobardhan of Shiulibari, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (2) Tapan Mahato (50 yrs) s/o- Surjakanta Mahato of
Shiulibari, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (3) Ambuj Gorai (25 yrs) s/o- Dipak Gorai of Vill- Majuriura, PS- Kashipur,
[Mst- Purulia, (4) Satish Bauri (58 yrs) s/o- Sanatan Bauri of Sidhpur, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (5) Rabindranath
saren (26 yrs) s/o- Sahadeb Saren of Uluberia PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (¢) Kartik Monda: (29 yrs) s/o- Shiba
Pada Mondal of Maldihi, PS- Saltora, Dist- Bankura, (7) Rabindra Nath Bes:z (33 yrs) s/o- Raban Besra of
Hannvaycra, PS- Hura, Dist- Purulia, (8) Gangadhar Mahato (32 yrs) s/o- Balaran: of Narangarh PS- Kashipur, Dist-
Purulia, (%) Chandranatrh Gorai (39 yrs) s/o- Ramanath Gorai of Bhabanipur, PS- Purulia(M), Dist- Purulia, (10)
fagaram Mahato (34 yis) s/o- Gour Maiato of Tatari, PS- Puncha, Dist- Purulia, (11) Saheb Modak (32 yrs) s/o-
shaiti Pada Modak of Supur, BS- Khatia, Dist- Bankura.

[ SI Kalyan Kr. Sakha ol Kashipur PS, do hereby lodge suo-moto complaint against the arrested accused
persons namely (1) Bikash Mahato (35 yrs) s/o- Gobardhan of Shiulibari, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (2) Tapan
Viahsto (50 yrs) s/o- Surjakanta Mahato of Shiulibari, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (3) Ambuj Gorai (25 yrs) s/o-
Dipak Gorai of Vill- Majurjura, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (4) Satish Bauri (58 yrs) s/o- Sanatan Bauri of Sidhpur,
PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (5) Rabindranath Saren (26 yrs) s/o- Sahadeb Saren of Uluberia PS- Kashipur, Dist-
Purulia, (6) Kartik Mondal (29 yrs) s/o- Shiba Pada Mondal of Maldihi, PS- Saltora, Dist- Bankura. (7) Rabindra
Nath Besra (33 yrs) s/o- Raban Besra of Hannyagora, PS- Hura, Dist- Purulia, (8) Gangadhar Mahato (32 yrs) s/o-
Balaram of Narangarh PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (9) Chandranatrh Gorai (39 yrs) s/o- Ramanath Gorai of
Bhabanipur, PS- Purulia(M), Dist- Purulia, (10) Jagaram Mahato (34 yrs) s/o- Gour Mahato of Tatari, PS- Puncha,
Dist- Purulia, (11) Saheb Modak (32 yrs) s/o- Shakti Pada Modak of Supur, PS- Khatra, Dist- Bankura beg to state
that today on 29.06.21 at about 16.35 hrs while I along with force were performing mobile duty under Kashipur PS
area vide Kashipur PS CC No.- 1393/2021 dated 29.06.2021, then | found some persons are gathered at Kashipur
Traffic More ©nder PS- Kashipur without any reason and violated the Restriction order passed by state
Government of West Bengal in order to contain spread of COVID -19 pandemic Seeing the Police party all persons
tried to {lee away, but we were able to apprehend 11 (eleven) of them. 1 asked the reason about their gathering in the
locality, but they did not give any satisfactory answer as well as they did not wear any mask or any other clothing
covering their mouth and nose in public place as per Govt, order vide No- 647-1SS/2M-22/2020 dated- 15.05.2021]
read with No- 707-1S5/2M-22/2020 dated- 29.05.2021 and Order No- 753-1SS/2M-22/2020 dated- 14.06.2021 of the
Government of West Bengal and they violated the order.

As such they have committed offence u/s - 188/34 IPC & 51 (b) of Disaster Management Act — 2005. Since
the offence w/s — 188 IPC is cognizable and they did the offence in presence of P

offen: 188 | olice. Hence, 1 arrested them after
maintaining all guidelines of Hon'ble Apex Court regarding arrest,




herefore, | Pray a specific case m

Bikash Mahato (35 vece) « ay kindly be lodge against the arrested accused persons namely (1)
(35 yrs) s/o- Gobardhan of Shiulibari, PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (2) Tapan Mpaehatﬂ (50 yrg}rsfn-

Surjakanta Mahato of Shinlihae: : i

Majurjura, PS- K“ﬂ?i;:?:l'g:;dl; FSI_‘ Kaﬂhlpur‘ Dist- l_’urulim (3) Ambu; Gorai (25 yis) a/0= Dipek Gorarioki i
Purulia, (5) Rabindranath S: - rurulia, (4) Satish Bauri (58 yrs) s/o- Sanatan Bauri of Sidhpur, PS- Kashipur, Dist-
o o v : s ; aren (26 yrs) s/o- Sahadeb Saren of Uluberia PS- Kashipur, Dist- Purulia, (6) Kartik
o hru 13. 5/0- Shiba Pada Mondal of Maldihi, PS- Saltora. Dist- Bankura, (7) Rabindra Nath Besra (33 yrs)
. aban Besra of Hannyagora, PS- Hura, Dist- Purulia, (8) Gangadhar Mahato (32 yrs) s/o- Balaram of Narangarh

\’“: Ku]:ahi],";pr, Dist- Purulia, (9) Chandranatrh Gorai (39 yrs) s/fo- Ramanath Gorai of Bhabanipur, PS- Purulia(M),
Dist- Purulia, (10) Jagaram Mahato (34 yrs) s/fo- Gour Mahato of Tatari, PS- Puncha, Dist- Purulia, (11) Saheb

Muduk.[?l yrs) s/o- Shakti Pada Modak of Supur, PS- Khatra, Dist- Bankura as they disobeyed Govt. order and
commitied negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to lie and violated Quarantine

rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1)(b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for
investigation.

Yours faithfully,
Enclosure :- 1. Original Memo of arrest (Eleven)
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Kashipur PS, Dist- Purulia =1,
Date- 29.06.21.
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